

ESTIMATION DPR							
State	Odisha	District	Jharsuguda	Block	Kirmira	Gram Panchayat	Bhimjore

Work Code	OD/357/3405/118534/381150/00039779 (Repairing and Renovation of Handatupa Market Complex, Bhimjore GP)
Project Category	Building

Financial Year	2025-26	Execution Level	PS
Executing Agency	Panchayat Samiti, Kirmira	Proposal Date	-
Date of Commencement	06-12-2025	Date of Completion	-
Scheme Name	5th SFC Grant in Aid	Scheme Component Name	Maintenance of Capital Assets
Project Sub-Category	Market Complex	Project Type	Renovation or Rejuvenation
Name of Executant	Susmita Bara		

Administrative Approval Details

Approval No.	OD/357/3405/118534/381150/00039779/AS
---------------------	---------------------------------------

Technical Sanction Details

Technical Sanction No.	OD/357/3405/118534/381150/00039779/TS
Fund Sanction No.	26956
Fund Sanction Amount (in Rs.)	250000

LABOUR STATEMENT

SI.No.	Activity Name	Qty/unit(B=Analysis Basic Qty/HeaderUnit)	Quantity(Measurement Qty)	Unit
1	Concrete (AR0317) : 2.5 cm thick grading concrete (1:2:2) on roof slab with 6mm size hard granite chips - 2.5 cm thick grading concrete (1:2:2) on roof slab with 6mm size hard granite chips including hoisting and laying in position compacting and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. complete as per specifaion and direction of Engineer-in charge. (new work)	-	36.1374	Sqm

	i	Un-Skilled	0.36	13.009464	-
	ii	Highly-Skilled	0.1	3.61374	-
2		Other Building Items. (AR1901B) : Vitrified Tile 600mmx600mm Plain Ivory - Supplying, fitting & fixing Vitrified Tile 600mmx600mm Plain Ivory in floors of size 600mm x 600 mm of approved make conforming IS:13755 laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar(1:4)and filling joints with white cement of approved quality including cost of all materials, taxes, labour, T&P , etc. required for the work all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge(for new work only)	-	29.8125	Sqm
	i	Un-Skilled	0.216	6.4395	-
	ii	Highly-Skilled	0.216	6.4395	-
3		Painting (AR0901d) : Priming one coat with inner surface primer of approved quality water-bound primer over plastering surfaces (Inner surface) - Priming one coat with inner surface primer of approved quality water-bound primer over plastering surfaces including cost conveyance, taxes of all materials, labor and T&P required for the work complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	-	80.835	Sqm

	i	Highly-Skilled	0.053763440860215	4.3459677419355	-
	ii	Un-Skilled	0.053763440860215	4.3459677419355	-
4		Painting (AR0922) : Finishing wall two coats with distemper of approved shades on new work (Inside) - Finishing wall two coats with distemper of approved shades on new work to give an even shade including all costs of labor, Paint and Brushes required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.(Inside)	-	89.835	Sqm
	i	Highly-Skilled	0.052	4.67142	-
	ii	Un-Skilled	0.062	5.56977	-
5		Painting (AR0918g) : Finishing wall with two coats weather coat paint of approved shade including one coat of oil bound primer in the outer surface of old work .(Outside) - Finishing wall with two coats weather coat paint of approved shade including one coat of oil bound primer in the outer surface of old work to give an even shade including all costs of labour, Paint, Brushes, and putty required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (Outside)	-	89.315	Sqm

	i	Un-Skilled	0.11776344086022	10.51804172043	-
	ii	Highly-Skilled	0.10776344086022	9.6248917204301	-
6		Earth Work (AR0102aa) : Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation & plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift - Earth work in hard soil or gravelly soil foundation & plinth within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift including rough dressing and breaking clods to maximum 5cm to 7cm and laying in layers not exceeding 0.3m in depth and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge	-	1.625	Cum
	i	Un-Skilled	0.516	0.8385	-
7		Earth Work (AR0115) : Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed - Filling foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed including cost, conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labours and T & P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	7.55	Cum
	i	Un-Skilled	0.1236	0.93318	-

8	<p>Concrete (AR0303) : Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. Crusher Broken hard granite metal - Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. hard granite(Crusher Broken) metal including laying in layers not exceeding 300 mm in depth, ramming, compacting to proper thickness, watering and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.</p>	-	10.005	Cum
i	Skilled	0.18	1.8009	-
ii	Un-Skilled	3.9	39.0195	-
9	<p>Concrete (AR0307) : First floor - Cement concrete work with (1:2:4) using 12mm size hard granite(crusher broken) chips including hoisting and laying in position compacting to specified design section and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. complete as per specifaion and direction of Engineer-in charge.</p>	-	7.2	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	5.29	38.088	-
ii	Skilled	0.782	5.6304	-

10	<p>Plastering (AR1027) : 6mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:4) over R.C.C. surfaces including chipping (Inside) - 6mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:4) over R.C.C. surfaces in inside including chipping with proper level and line, curing for the proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labor, and T & P required for the work, etc comp. and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge.</p>	-	28.125	Sqm
i	Un-Skilled	0.17	4.78125	-
ii	Skilled	0.14	3.9375	-
11	<p>Iron Work (AR1704) : Iron Doors and windows fixing - Supplying, fitting & fixing of Mild steel and put up for frames & shutters of Doors and windows fixing in position with cost, conveyance, taxes of all materials, labours and T & P required for the work etc. as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.</p>	-	3.26	Qntl
i	Un-Skilled	6.3976377952756	20.856299212598	-
ii	Semi-Skilled	1.9685039370079	6.4173228346457	-
iii	Skilled	3.9370078740157	12.834645669291	-

iv	Highly-Skilled	3.4448818897638	11.23031496063	-
----	----------------	-----------------	----------------	---

SI.No.	Labour Type	Qty Unit	Rate	Amount
0	Un-Skilled	144.39947267496	462	66712.556375833
1	Highly-Skilled	39.925834422996	612	24434.610666873
2	Skilled	24.203445669291	562	13602.336466142
3	Semi-Skilled	6.4173228346457	512	3285.6692913386
Total:				108035.17280019